Appendix Ia of RNTPC

2025% 118 1 SR Papers No. A/NE-TK/844 to 846
é?- . e Form No. S16-11

This do.ument is received on 1 g NOV 2625 w

The Town Planning Board will formally acknowledge
the date of receipt of the application onlyupon receipt
of all the required information and documents,

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE
(CAP. 131)

Mg (wmAEEMN)(CE131E )
16 Rk & X BV 5F W AR

Applicable to Proposal Only Involving Construction of
“New Territories Exempted House(s)”

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town

Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the current

land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated newspapers:
 https:/www.tpb.gov.hk/en/plan_application/apply.html

E 3 A SO ARE A S B T8 R S A DU T AR B 22 B G R USSR T LA ARV R R BB AR T
THEAAMEENET—HEESR  FHAWUATHEHLEAMEEENERETZEM ¢

https://wgw.tpb.gov.hk/tc/plan application/apply.html

General Note and Annotation for the Form

H R RIS — e S [ T

# “Current land owner” means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner
of the land to which the a&nlicatiom relates, as at 6 weeks before the ap_lgzlication is made

P LU A ) SRR SRS ER - BB T T itk iR S Roak H SR ATBH Ty
e EEA ARIA

. % Please attach documentary proof 5% ACHTEEHA 4

A Please insert number where appropriate 58 4F 3 & H 7 sF 4R

Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item S57EFEFIAVIEEHEE " FEMH

Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient #IFTIEHEAVZERIARE @ 5555 HaRkBA
Please insert a "v/ | at the appropriate box FEFMEMNHEAEMNLE Tv ) 5




2502395 [%/,0 by Post

Form No. S16-11 #4855 S16-11 8

Application No. ‘
For Official Use Only p'%%az%éﬁ ) A /A/E — TK / g4+
5 7 K B MW [ Due Recoived 7 ;

B F A 19 NOV 2025

I. The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should be sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong.

3 A E A A B SR BB SRR SISO (157 - i?&ﬁ%itﬁ%)ﬁiﬁﬁ 333 SRACABUR &S 15 1
MMERE(TE "ZEG ) s -

. Please read the “Guidance Notes” carefully before you fill in this form. The document can be downloaded from the
Board’s website at http://www.info.gov.hk/tpb/. It can also be obtained from the Secretariat of the Board at 15/F, North
Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel: 2231 4810 or 2231 4835), and the Planning
Enquiry Counters of the Planmng Department (Hotline: 2231 5000) (17/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java
Road, North Point, Hong Kong and 14/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Tcmtones)
B SCanns ( Eﬁ“i!ﬁiﬂ ) HIFRIBLTR o 2R 7 T UL 2 4R - “ﬂﬁi%‘lﬁ’ﬁ EEH’M%E'FIEE (SE 4k -
http://www.info.gov.hk/tpb/) » 7o 628 H @ f il CEARIL A RE R 333 SEALAPUNSE 15 i - #55:22314810
8 2231 4835) K| gjﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ*@lﬁ(ﬂﬁ 2231 5000) (FAIL A EEE 333 %‘E:{tﬁﬁﬁm? 17 MR
H R 1 SO HBRT&E 14 &

. This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning
Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department. The form should be typed or completed in block letters. The processing of
the application may be refused if the required information or the required copies are incomplete.

g?ffé%ﬁ HYEHE T il > 7Ro ﬁ%ﬁ@fzaﬁ&iﬁﬁ‘lﬁﬁ’ﬁﬁmgﬂﬁ*ﬂﬁﬁ? HY = FR 5 AZHLAFTEN 7 B
I’?%ﬂi%ﬁﬁ ﬁﬂ%ﬁ"ﬁz&ﬁﬁ?ﬂi‘éﬂ’]ﬁﬂii&#gwﬂ“ﬂé Z A G ol iR B R TR A R e 5 -

/Name of Applicant HI 3§ A% /& 8

(HMF. e /OMrs. & A /OMiss /N /OMs, 42+ /0 Company %4y / O Organisation 15§ )

Lte Wk Swing I%uﬁ(

2. Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) MM H A& LZ/2418 (WHE)

(O Mr, 584 /OMrs. #2 A /0O Miss /M /O Ms. 2+ /0O Company 23] / O Organisation f# )

S

3. Application Site E ¥ it B

(a) Full address / location / Lat )43 gA s | in DD )’2,

demarcation  district and lot

number (if applicable) —_ )
nwrw/ua/iﬁté'm& l'.«mj kat, (o f 0
thERSREE (WA )

(b) Site area and/or gross floor area

involved B/ite area MR EIFN 1534“" _______________ sq.m ﬂiﬁ'iifﬁébout &)

sk A% T aly 48 HB |

%&mmﬂi[m*ﬁ&/*k“@@mjﬁ VZ(Gross floor area S8 HBIETIAIfE... { (2.0 . 7 ........ sq.m 773Kk OAbout £

A R:)emr/?x A

(¢) Area of Government land included < A

B \ = 7—

(if any) F "/ » it o

PREUEMIEHT LU gl | o fatliRh... St

2

Parts 1, 2 and 3 1552 3




Form No. 'SI6-II S16-11%

(d) Name and number of the related
statutory plan(s)

- HRRAEE R AR Tj ;] /%i [Eb f,‘lf' ‘ ’ 7(\' éu] —-) ()/NE

(e) Land use zone(s) involved

3 R 9 0 P R v Y |
| N e L AFPEH(J'N C
: > \D
(f) Current use(s) \7\7 7
BB R v

(If there are any Government, institution or community facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor area)

(A EMTBUT - s - SEFERRI_ RS - WS A R A AR i)

4. “Current Land Owner” of Application Site BB 5 # BEAY T T L HBEH A 4

The applicant EHFF A — ;
is the sole “current land owner’*# (please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).
EME—HY TERITH M A Y GRESHRTE 6 815y MGAHISEMEEEASE) -

[ is one of the “current land owners™*# (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

BEP— "BT LA A M (SR SERERIAS) -

[ isnota “current land owner™”.

AR "HITLEmEA L -

[ The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).

R R SE AN BT i E (GREGURRSE 6 54) -

5. Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification . g,
B o 0 B A RO MR A OB (3
(a) According to the record(s) of the Land Registry asat ........cccccocviiiiininiannnnn. (DD/I\/HVI/YYYY ), this application
involves a total of .........ccvvueene “current land owner(s) .
RBLHERERZE ..o BB cuanans sosvonsennarane = [ AHVECST: @ B iLE
B o, & THRIT A AL
(b) The applicant EHFF A —
[] has obtained consent(s) of ............... “current land owner(s)"*,
EEE e & TR A ) R -

Details of consent of “current land owner(s)” # obtained EY#% " H{T-HH#ifE A | 'EE0UsERE

Ha o ‘e Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the Land Dets ety 6 e

L%’gf%(g% Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained gﬁ%ﬁé)
A, BE R - R SO 8k TS (R R AT B SR, B it il (EI?EI /‘E)

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. {1_FF{F{a AT E » S5REHER)

3 Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 53 ) -FE 4 B 5 &4y




Form No. S16-I1 FEH8E S16-11 %%

[ hasnotified ............... “current land owner(s)"**

BT casmmsiensassmn 2 TEITFL B A T\z
: 434 i)

Details of the “current land owner(s)” * notified EfE4 BITHHHER A ) "RYSEEOR

No. of ‘Current Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the Date of notification

Lend Qumedls) | 7o here notifi has/have be Even
M 3645 + i 4 gistry where notification(s) has/have been given (DDMM/YYYY)
HA, BH AR 3 R SEE% 4 LRI Y SRS B bt I BE(EL /B /)

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. #1_FFI/{E{ TIERVERTRRE 5B ERH)

has taken reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to owner(s): 7_ u
EREHEPBLEG LHA AEERE A S SEmA - 35T : ﬂ,ﬂ

Reasonable Steps to Obtain Consent of Owner(s) H{8 - ##EH A%

[J sent request for consent to the “current land owner(s)” on (DD/MM/YYYY)*&
il (/AR RE—4 TR LA A | "BREREEES

Reasonable Steps to Give Notification to Owner(s) [ 4 itz

[J published notices in local newspapers on ~_ (DD/MM/YYYY)®
7 (B/ B/ E R B T B — o m®

[J posted notice in a prominent position on or near application site/premises on
(DD/MM/YYYY)*

i3 (B/A MR R, $*§Eﬁ?2ﬁl‘ﬂﬂ’3ﬁ%&ﬁﬂ£tﬂﬁw‘&$ SHEVERS |
[] sent notice to relevant owners’ corporation(s)/owners’ committee(s)/mutual aid comnnttee(s)/management

office(s) or rural committeeon - (DD/MM/YYYY)*

iy (B/R/E e B A/ L E B e/ A R g s
i RAWNAEZEGS

Others HAilr

[ others (please specify)
At (5HFEEH)

Ks@ lﬂ

Note: May insert more than one "¢ | .

&F:

Information should be provided on the basis of each and every lot (if applicable) and premises (if any) in respect of the
application.

TAE S —EFASAIILE v B
5% ) HRtER S R e —

(i ) (457 ) 5y BUREER

4 Part 5 (Cont’d) % 5 #4} ()




Form No. S16-II F#&% S16-11 %%

6. Development Proposal =52 e8]

(a) Name(s) of indigenous
villager(s) (if applicable)
JFEREES (@A)

ITe Wit SHIng

(b) [RIEERTRHIFEE
(i)
The related indigenous
village of the indigenous
villager(s) (if applicable)

ﬁ:ﬁ EEe,

(c) Proposed gross floor area
R R E I

sq.m [OAbout £

(d) Proposed
house(s)
HEs R

number of

Proposed number of
storeys of each house

i f5 R R E

(e) Proposed roofed over area of

E Proposed building height
: 5*.03. sq.m SEF73

each house ofeachhouse | L2 m &
i B AR L E TR i EEREREEE
(f) Proposed use(s) of
uncovered area (if any)
g?iiﬁ{ﬁ (7)) KB

(Please illustrate on plan the total number and dimension of each car parking space, and/or location of septic
tank, where applicable)

(FFFEMIRI_ERET }jﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬁ(' BAR A f RN /s {LICHAV AR (OEA))

(g) Any vehicular access to the |

E{ There is an existing access. (please indicate the street name, where
appropriate)

ﬁ-fﬁﬁ’ﬁiﬁﬁ (FAERHERATEUEM))

111’{,‘0 ........................................................

Yes &

site/subject building?
BREAEKEES A [] There is a proposed access. (please illustrate on plan and spemfy the
RS 2 width) B
B REGRERE - (FEEE AR - MR REATREE )
No& L]
Yes %Eﬂ (Please indicate on plan the sewerage connection proposal. 5 F EIRIEER

(h) Can the proposed house(s)
be connected to public
sewer?
RENETFREETHER
BAHITKE?

R A ITKRATREER)

(Please indicate on plan the location of the proposed septic tank. & F3EIR!
B EIOTAIALE)

No &[]

5 Part 6 86




Form No. S16-I1 F#E%E S16-11 &

7. Impacts of Development Proposal $#8 & Bl BN E g

If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give

Justifications/reasons for not providing such measures.

ARG 5§55 R R o AR IR BB » R R s A -

Yes& [

Please provide details’ SR ALEEY

Does the development
proposal involve alteration
of existing building?
HRSREITIHETERE
REEEYRISE?

....................................................................................

....................................................................................

....................................................................................

(Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land)

(678 PR 42 S 0 R AT A et S 54 » DRSO - MO ~ LR BFE - HIEHED
B/ )

[  Diversion of stream A 38438

Does the development [ Filling of pond {4
proposal  involve  the Area of filling HEEERE  .................. sq.m 7734 ClAbout £
operation on the right? Depth of filling SEIEFE .oovvvvvieirennrnnnnn, m3f  OAbout £y
%?fgﬁ REDRAT O Filling oFlandidie:
L ’ Areaof filling BE+TEHE ..oovvvenennnnnns, sq.m 53 OAbout 45
Depth of filling S EERE .........ocooenenn.... m 3% [CAbout 4y
(0  Excavation of land $£+
Area of excavation FE+HR ............... sq.m FF3OAbout 49
Depth of excavation #5425/ ..ol m 3 COAbout £
Thﬁ‘i( :
On environment ¥JFEHES Yes @& [] No & Iﬂ/
On traffic £373H Yes & [] No & 7]
On water supply %7K Yes & [] No A& (4
On drainage #fEK Yes & [] No *&r [f
On slopes ¥if57 Yes & [] No Fgr id
Affected by slopes 2@z Yes & [] No A€ [[J
Landscape Impact #§p B % Yes & [] No Ag [
Tree Felling  ER{&HEA Yes & [] No F&
Visual Impact {8 Yes & [] No K¢
Others (Please Specify) Hth (55%185) Yes €& [ No &
Would the development '

proposal cause any adverse
impacts?

BB R GEER
T REE?

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)’

BRI DR SR - QBRI SRS SRR - RITSREERY
I R R AR ) - k] )

.......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................

......................................................................................................

Part 7 §7ﬁﬁ :




Form No. S16-II S16-115

8. Justifications B

The applicant is invited to provide justifications in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessary.

A R A AR R S e RS R R ROR - WATRE S ER -

AR L ROAHBREAN 2 FR R FE—E RSN E
DT BARIEER - R A ABREILE » —F = D8
SRR~ S bk R R A AR N R > R b NI R
A » BRP FE (BRI R R A BRI AR AR MR
th R ESR TG B 2 B R SR A 3 3
HIME AR BN N i AR EATR TR » |

AR R -
BRI\ —RATBI R Z AR E
3 PR T LA (BN I A A 53 I |

.......................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................

7 Part 8 %5 8 iff5y




Form No. S16-I1 S16-11 5

9. Declaration 28§

I hereby declare that the particulars given in this application are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ANEILRRY » R ABISTRRFHRAIVER - EARAFRRAHS - HmE s -

I'hereby grant a permission to the Board to copy all the materials submitted in this application and/or to upload such materials
to the Board’s website for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board’s discretion.

FNIRAETZE B GTIEHA AGh I 5 P ss f T e R /=8 iR 5 2 S @it - HAR B T -
Signature 7k E{, 5 3= Applicant Ei55 A /O Authorised Agent JEFIRE(CTE A

®E RN
............. A S

Name in Block Letters Position (if applicable)
¥4 (FEDIIERSIEET) Bk (ZO03A)
Professional Qualification(s) [] Member & & / [] Fellow of 3 %8 &
BERIE [] HKIP F&HMIEEE / [ HKIA FERSEEe /

L] HKIS FHAREEE / [ HKIE FHE TIREMSg /
U] HKILA FHESEEE/ [ HKIUD HHkmRted
[J RPP B S AR MIFT

Others A Lo

on behalf of
= S

[J Company /%] / [] Organisation Name and Chop (if applicable) #H-ZREREEE (43EHH )

Pl ARl = VOO omsvres i

Remark f&FF

The materials submitted in this application and the Board’s decision on the application would be disclosed to the public.
Such materials would also be uploaded to the Board’s website for browsing and free downloading by the public where the
Board considers appropriate. ‘ :

Z BRI A BT S ARTES A S R IR B S AT RAE - R RO A SR T - AR

REOFE EMEZ B GERHARERBWR Tk -

Warnin, =

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection with this application,
which is false in any material particular, shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance. ‘

FEMAERRISREURAIEIL T » SLESR R I E0E R BBl Eor - BRER (FSIETEe) -

Statement on Personal Data

1. The personal data submitted to the Board in thié application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Government
departmen‘ts for the following purposes:
Z A ORISR FHFTEINEA BRI R EE G ERBITEFT  URES GRATEBIER) BARRAsSTS
HZ R EHBIHES [FREEL TR
(a) the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
when making available this application for public inspection; and
BRELESREGE » AIEAHIETRH A RER > B AR H AN TSN DR
(b) facilitating communication between the applicant and the Secretary of the Board/Government departments.

IR AT B s KB H P R T 4 -

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disclosed to other persons for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

FEE A\BUE SR IR IR B E AR - SRS A LI - DUE RIS | B4R BRIV -

3. Anapplicant has a right of access and correction with respect to his/her personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to the Secretary
of the Board at 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong,

AREER (B A BRI TABR)BRGI) (55 486 BV » eHss AR MEERIR B ERE AR - A S B R FIEMATE
JERZEEHERHAMER - HMit REBILAEEE 333 Sl ABNEE 1544 - ,

% Part 9 9




Gist of Application B 555

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible. This part will be circulated to relevant
consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the public and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )

(B MEM DADE S Ry SUHCR - JLE oIS S 8 A FARIRS S A L - LBk DR Al B S E A R R B &
TR R R R RO A SR A2 )

Application No. (For Official Use Only) (5775 55 -1
| FRGHHRE R
Location/address ﬂf/)endm 14 > B
fir'e stk
bf 343 S A ss. | wn D D3 ij Bt Jaz o
: "
fé;a%;; /5‘3 . é sq.m I 77 3 E(About %y
(includes Government land of 1 % IE7 )i + #ih 17 sq. m 2k O About £)
Plan
fi] FIj
Cbeni s 40 _
| 1B % lb’lf 2l S 1B ¢/ue-Te/i1
fg%ng A/’pe,n (,/'n( C
x
Applied use/ {L ‘%f
pplied use :
devi]opmcnt AP /) endiv €
AR | New Territories Exempted House ¥ FLER o058 2=
dSmalI House /NRIETFE

(i)  Proposed Gross floor

area TP S /.
R R [ ff p 5 sq.m I O About £
(i)  Proposed No. of
house(s) x
ik 7 R / \f%‘
iii) Proposed building =
height/No. of storeys E{ (f i g m sk
Y/ T (Not more than 7R 2j%)
/‘; Storeys(s) [
9

For Form No. S.16-11 #E384858 S.16-11 5}




Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents 232 H - 488 &304

Chinese  English

254 L
Plans and Drawings [{HI[ K 480
Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) 4848 &¥fEERE /AT & st E O O
Block plan(s) 18571z B ] O O
Floor plan(s) #8=fiH] 0 O
Sectional plan(s) 5 [ O |
Elevation(s) 1775 & O O
Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development %"T*}ﬁﬁéé?EE’JADZHEH (] a
Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) [E3E3%5144E /BIEE5TE O \EI./
Others (please spe H FEHE ) §5 o
Appendic AVE ?{‘? il 5 MMM%@&&M
L s I ' ﬁ E [I

Reports #4558

Planning Statement/Justifications £ 4 $8/F 4%

Environmental assessment (noise, air and/or water pollutions)
HUREHE (M5 -~ ERE/BUKISE) :

Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) ¥t EBERAYAS 22T

Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) Ft{T AMAE 828R (E

Visual impact assessment 1558 f2 &G

Landscape impact assessment S #2857 {1

Tree Survey fARGHH

Geotechnical impact assessment + 782885k

Drainage impact assessment HE7K#2 85T

Sewerage impact assessment 55 5 48 514G

Risk Assessment B[ 5L

Others (please specify) Hfth (&%5F8H)

o o o R 0
OgOooooodoon oo

Note: May insert more thanone " v | . §F @ 9[{ESIH—EHEAMNLE v ) B

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for easy reference of the general public. Under no
circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or
discrepancies of the information provided. In case of doubt, reference should always be made to the submission of the applicant.

s Rl SRR RO L ER i AR LA BT R AR 2 - B FTi RORHEE A _ LIRIRE R S# RI R IRTTHENE R
A A - R EIRER - MR R e i AR -

iy

10 ~ For Form No. S.16-11 #t38#%%8 S.16-11 i




LOT INDEX PLANﬁDn@nlixﬁ

g;:__ - SR =T 256 RP """I / §
3 R e , IS
g (=1

] P ~
g \ // J s 328D |
2 v/ [~ & i asSC on
8 \\ J — o — , Qa
m i [ #5C ek s o
B 48 E Bl 48 B2 Survey and Mapping Office, Lands Department
t 7] K SCALE 1:1000 n
metres 10 ('l 10 20 3|0 40 50 metres
O O Y | | | ]
RERA: FLEAIEEANRILHBLESRTEEAANEMEANLY
Locality : WEBRRE BATHEERALE  RASE  EMANE MR R bES
: HARHTe BER D (VRRIBLOANSURABEF AR EEARE
Lot Index Plan No. : LIP1631825P (DEIBATFAREANARANANFRE : LRI KR BRBERAR

L : T SAHBI2R ANEERFIN ARMARELDHEANER -
District Survey Office :Lands Information Center smumem: nrcmsruz3® sRAABHARSIE AL 28 8

. FRAREMSNEMAAKAE  HABRARRKBI@MEREET-
Date : 29 SeP 2025 e —— Explanatory notes : This plan shows the graphical boundaries of different kinds of
Reference No. : 3.SE-22A,3-SE-22C permanent and temporary land holgiings with the topographic map in the backdrop.
—————————— The land holdings as shown may include private lots, government land allocations,
ME ok Q) 4z = = short term tenancies and other permitted uses of land. It must be noted that: (1) the
EEFANITHRERE hR BB

; information shown on this plan is subject to update without prior notification; (2) there
© Copyright reserved - Hong Kong SAR Government may be time lag between an update and the related changes taken place; and (3) the

SMO-P01 20250929110913 10 graphical boundaries as shown are for identification purpose only and interpretation
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SCALE 1:20,000
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Colour
BROWN
GREEN
INDIGO
ORANGE
PINK
RED
VIOLET
YELLOW
GREY
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836550 N

METRES 10
L
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(¥
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=) 836650 N
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» A FFZ hq( 1% g
LOT 242 \
A LOT 248
AB
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836800 N|
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LOT 246 S.B R.P.
SCALE 1:500 836550 N
10 20 30 40 50 METRES g

| 1 1 | 1 J

3 0S06£8

3 00L6E8

LOT COORDINATES & DIMENSIONS

Bearing Distance
i in_m

Boundory Point Northing Eagsting
LOT 243 S.A ss.i

A 836620.245 839085.284
B8 84 52 30 2913 B836620.505 839088.185
C 90 32 00 3.253 B36620.475 839091.438
D 103 49 00 2.974 B36619.764 839094.326
E 121 46 10 4.516 B36617.387 839098.166
F 144 29 10 4.859 B36613.431 839100.988
G 164 51 20 3.795 B836609.769 839101.980
Z 253 53 20 13.481 836606.027 B39089.028
AA 350 11 50 5.817 B836611.759 B39088.038
AB 345 19 20 5.678 836617.252 839086.599
A 336 16 30 3.269 836620.245 B839085.284
LOT 243 S.A ss.2

Z 836606.027 839089.028
G 73 53 20 13.481 B36609.769 839101.980
H 166 59 40 0.635 B836609.150 839102.123
J 147 00 50 5.312 B36604.694 839105.015
K 151 53 10 3.172 B36601.897 839106.509
W 253 53 20 13.450 836598.164 839093.588
X 340 12 00 5.069 836602.933 B839091.871
Y 324 10 40 2.410 836604.887 839090.461
74 308 32 00 1.831 836606.027 B39089.028
LOT 243 SA RP

W 836598.164 839093.588
K 73 53 20 13.450 836601.897 839106.509
I 151 53 10  1.831 B836600.282 839107.372
M 180 24 00 2.905 B836597.377 B839107.352
N 186 27 30 5.429 B836591.982 839 106.741
P 202 25 10  4.561 B836587.766 839 105.001
Q 212 03 10  2.451 B36585.689 839 103.701
R 282 36 00 4.501 B836586.671 B839099.308
S 275 41 20 4.782 836587.145 839094.550
T 279 54 30 2.743 B836587.617 839091.848
U 27 02 50 2.696 B836590.018 839093.074
v 12 29 10 3.378 B836593.317 B39093.804
W 357 26 40 4.852 836598.164 839093.588

Table of Subdivisions

Section Area

Lot 243 S.A ss.1 (Coloured Pink) 153.6 m' (About)

Lot 243 S.A ss.2 (Coloured Green) 1139 m’ (About)

Lot 243 S.A R.P. (Coloured Yellow) | 177.7 m’ (About)

Total Area

4452 m* (About)

I, . Chon Hon Kwon Henry | gn Authorized Lond Surveyor
registered under the Lond Survey Ordinance (Cap. 473),
hereby certify thot this lond boundory plan hos been prepared
from land boundary surveys that were carried out by me, or
under my direct supervision, in conformity with the Code of
Proctice opproved by the Lond Survey Authority under the
above Ordinonce, and thot this plan correctly represents thot
survey completed on the .26th . doy of .January , 1999

day of .FEB .. 19‘3‘3.

Doted this |56

o L.

" Authorized Lond Surveyér.

Survey District : TAl PO
: January 1999
: 3—SE—22A/C

Brvey Record Plan No.:SRP/TP/005/0584yD1(R)

Date of Survey
Survey Sheet No.

PLAN OF ss.1, ss.2 AND R.P. OF S.A OF LOT 243
IN D.D. 23

BEING SUBDIVISION OF S.A OF LOT 243 IN D.D. 23

FOR OFFICIAL USE

Land Boundary Plen No.: LBP/TP/005/0584/D1
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Dimension Plan of the Proposed Small House on
Lot 243 S.A ss.1 in D.D. 23

Tai Po

5 \\(\ \
\

Coloured Pink Area 65.03 Square Metres ( About )

PP BalEY Scale 1 : 1000

to be connected to the Public Sewage
Side lzeal"ing'.' .Distan-ce p¢ L_Co-ordinate Data ( 1980 Datum) Remarks

in Metres N E
1-2 7353 07 7.620 1 836615.642 839087.959
2-3 163 53 07 8.534 2 836617.757 839095.279
3-4 253 53 07 7.620 3 836609.558 839097.648
4-1 34353 07 8.534 4 836607.443 839090.327
Co-ordinates of the balcony

2-5 735307 1.220 2 836617.757 839095.279
5-6 163 53 07 8.534 5 836618.096 839096.451
6-3 253 53 07 1.220 4] 836609.897 839098.820
3-2 343 53 07 8.534 3 836609.558 839097.648

C

Approved By

T.H. & ASSOCIATES LIMITED
(%%%zﬂﬂgﬁiﬁf\j )

T.H.CHAN (ALS, MHKIS, MRICS,RPS(1S))
Authorized Land Surveyor

Date :

27 — 02 - 2019

Survey Sheet No.:3-SE-224/C

Mopted Plan No.: SRP/TP/003/0564/D1(R)

Plan No.: TP/23/24341-SH
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Plan showing the Proposed Pipeline & Its

Connection to Public Manhole No.FMH1034297

s0, Government Sewage Manhole |\,
No.FMH1034297 T oL Ty
W M—.r.:.—- — '-— ;; [l R 1 \\(’_33«)_3.8”
R T P 5
\',--——--'—-l‘ f ’ i—«g"‘f’k\ l' "-o-l'\_
! : o o YR L
i i
‘___'“L;__| | /""‘-«.\'f T i
\ [ s IRRE

Area
Scale 1

Coloured Pink

1000

i
)
i
65.03 Square Meires ( About )

| Balecony

to be connected to the Public Sewage

Side lzt'ﬂl"iﬂg‘ Distance | p, | _Co-ordinate Data (1980 Datum) Remarks
in Metres N E

1-2 73 5307 7.620 1 836615.642 839087.959

2-3 163 53 07 8.534 2 836617.757 839095.279

3-4 253 53 07 7.620 3 836609.558 839097.648

4-1 34353 07 8.534 4 836607.443 839090.327

Co-ordinates of the balcony

2-5 73 53 07 1.220 2 836617.757 839095.279

5-6 163 53 07 8.534 5 836618.096 839096.451

6-3 253 53 07 1.220 [\ 836609.897 839098.820

Ful 343 53 07 8.534 3 836609.558 839097.648 l

T.H. & ASSOCIATES LIMITED
(REBEMNERRL2F)

Survey Sheet No.: 3-SE-224/C

Approved By
(e (\ L.

T.H.CHAN (ALS, MHKIS, MRICS,RPS(LS))
Authorized Land Surveyor
Date : 27 - 02 - 2019

WS

Adopled Plan No: SRP/TP/003/0584/D1(R)

Plan No.: TP/23/24341-SH




OUrgent [OReturn receipt OExpand Group [Restricted [Prevent Copy [Confidential

From: Chan Helen I

Sent: 2025-11-20 £ HAPU 14:03:30

To: Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND <ctwwun@pland.gov.hk>
Subject: Lot 243 S.A'ss.1in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po

Attachment; g Zts P9.pdf

s/ NE

I FEEI Y N P.9, AL, S
g E s s, 30



Gist of Application EHEEHEE

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible.

This part will be circulated to relevant

consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the public and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )
GAERR DI R SUEE - I8 TS AL - FBRERTHREZESEE AR CERE
THE R R B A R BB - )

Application No.

(For Official Use Only) G577/ & 2 ILAR)

FREE 4RI
A .
Location/address /Llffeh dr x A
fr'E /it £ ,é o
Lvt 4y A ) w DD 3 /7'°j o, lac b
Z//
Site area s .
g8 /5’3 é sq. m S 75 3k V1 About %
(includes Government land of £ 5 B JiF 1 #f 0 sq.m £ J5 3k [ About %)
Plan
LT ‘ i T
- B T < o —_
11 PG b i1 o] 7(\%/1] II’Q Slnt -Tets t

Z * 1 T
téfrﬁl’;g AP/)/M div C

» v

A |

AR
Applied use/
development /;/7/)!”0/71 C
EH AR F R/ 38

New Territories Exempted House ¥i57&an/E B

IY/Small House /NAUZETE

i)  Proposed Gross floor

area o \
B T T /75‘ . 7 sqm EHk O About 4
ii)  Proposed No. of
house(s) L
ek s IR

iii)

Proposed building
height/No. of storeys

BRYEEER

653,

(Not more than “RZ %)

Storeys(s) Ji

For Form No. S.16-11 fEBHREE S.16-11 5%




20254 114 1 SH

Appendix Ib of RNTPC
Papers No. A/NE-TK/844 to 846

B3 R L LETY 4
é“‘ B4t AT R Form No. S16-11

| EIEE S16-11 58
Thic Goouimeniis received on 1 g NUV 2{]25

of all the required i

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE

MRE Com 8 8 el )(E 131 =)

16 R B’ X BV FF H B 3

Th.e ’naown Planning Board will formally acknowledge
the date of receipt of the application only upon receipt
information and documents.

(CAP. 131)

Applicable to Proposal Only Involving Construction of

“New Territories Exempted House(s)”

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town
Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the current
land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated newspapers:
https://www.tpb.gov.hk/en/plan_application/apply.html

FREE A AR FE A B TR B A » DUSREUS AT A 12 B @ s BSR4 - e A S EI S S AT
THBEEAEENE T —HAEL R FRAEU TEL AW ENEST S EL

https://www.tpb.gov.hk/tc/plan_application/apply.html

General Note and Annotation for the Form

AT — RS | Rt

b 14: 57 ZEPNCEDN

&

~ Please insert number where appropriate

Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item 5515 i FEA9IE EHHE T A ]
Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient #IFFEELAVZERIAR R » 52 EERET

Please insert a v | at the appropriate box

“Current land owner” means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner
of the land to which the application relates, as at 6 weeks before the apJE-lication is made

CIRIT LA A ) SR RN R AR eE

Please attach documentary proof & 3&f{{ S5 HE 4

i A Rz B 8 TR 29

B L B T SEBR AR SR

RIEBEERNTIALEIE Tv ) 5




b |
Z é’O 7 3‘3 é | \ ?/[ 5 Form No. sgs-llégé%tmnn%ﬁ

Application No. o r
Forgjﬁ'%al%se On;%rﬁ P'%E%g\%%o A //VE - ( r</ gél-\s
BE R —— 7 (

) Pl 19 NOV 2025

1. The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should be sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
ISILF, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hon%Kong. .
EEE A JEEIE A R SRS B EA SO R IS () » B E A EEE 333 SILABUN&F 15 M
HEZEG(TE "ZEg , WEW - ‘

2. Please read the “Guidance Notes” carefully before you fill in this form. The document can be downloaded from the
Board’s website at http://www.tpb.gov.hk/. It can also be obtained from the Secretariat of the Board at 15/F, North Point
Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel: 2231 4810 or 2231 4835), and the Planning Enquiry
Counters of the Planning Department (Hotline: 2231 5000) (17/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North
Point, Hong Kong and 14/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Territories).

SEOCHNRT (REEEA) MERER > ABERILEE - ZOXHFIREEGNEHE Tk (8
http://www.tpb.govhk/) » JRT] [EZE S EHERE (FEILAEEEE 333 SLABURSSE 15 — BE5E ¢ 22314810 5,
2231 4835)J SHEE fUAR I 2R 2 spe (B4 ¢ 2231 5000) (FdbAiasEi 333 SibABIT &F 17 A H
ERFAERE 1 SROHBIRSE 14 %A -

3. This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning
Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department. The form should be typed or completed in block letters. The processing
of the application may be refused if the required information or the required copies are incomplete.
%ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁé@%éﬁﬁ?ﬁ » JRE] (1% B GRS R BB RIER IR RN o B R AZHRATEIT = s
AR S - EHE AR SR AR E S » ZEY HEEREFHFE -

1. Name of Applicant H:E A& /4 T8

(BMr. 24k /O Mrs. A /0 Miss /MA / OMs. 2= /0 Company 435] / O Organisation 15 )

[FE WL Mow A8 5

2. Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) FEFZfEMRHE A4 L/LHE (MWEA)

(OMr. $g4 /O Mrs. = A /O Miss /M /OMs. 2+ /O Company 445] / O Organisation {5 )

3. Application Site Ff 55 Hfi Bh

(a) Full address / location /| . ‘
demarcation  district and lot DD)% LOT l u'g S‘H SS‘)’
number (if applicable)
YRt aE /3B S B A B
HirESErs (AN )

(b) Site area and/or gross floor area
svoled , FSite arca sg@®e [ (3.9 .. sq.m 73K ZAbout 47
gkﬂiﬂzﬁﬂ@%&/ﬁ%ﬁ@ﬁ HGeossHoor area %@@ﬁ@fﬁ_____]_..(Z.\(.e.a_(_?_____-sq-m SEF7KOAbout £

(¢c) Area of Government land included

(if any) e "
PR F S () | e 0 ........................ sq.m S£J77% OAbout 49

Parts 1, 2 and 3 551 - &2 &% 3 &4




Form No. S16-11 ZF4&55 S16-I1 %8

(d) Name and number of the related
statutory plan(s)

A 678 B g’//\)g - Tk/] g

(e) Land use zone(s) involved

2 B - PR i A A é R
Y
(f)  Current use(s) o 8
Bk AR

(If there are any Government, institution or community facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor area)

(OB ERIBUR - PSR » SRR LR » W0 R iR B SR E A

4.  “Current Land Owner” of Application Site HI 5% #BEHY T BT L HEH A |

The applicant EHzEH A -
[A” is the sole “current land owner”** (please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).

MY TIRIT MR A ) " GRESUHESE 6 305 » M AT SRS -

[] is one of the “current land owners™*# (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

RED—& THIT LA A ) " GHEHISERERIS) -

(] isnota “current land owner’*.

WA TEAT LR A L

[ The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).

Hsit RS SR BUT LIt b (GRS 6 5o) -

5. Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

st ANEEEL L EE AR

(a)  According to the record(s) of the Land Registry as at ................................. (DD/MM/YYYY), this application
involvesatotal of ................... “current land owner(s) .
BELHEFMERE ... - B o HHVECEE » ISR R L%
HB i nnmnnenmsamen & TRIT IR AL Y -
(b) The applicant EHzE A, —
(] has obtained consent(s) of ............... “current land owner(s)”".
- 1 - % NBEIT A A TERE

Details of consent of “current land owner(s)”* obtained EY#S M ER{THH#H A | “EIEHIEES

! : ; : btained
Ng. af ‘Canent Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the Land DRe 1 Bl eliE B e

1?;;2;‘;%(%% Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained g;mﬁfém)
A MRS DR G FIRARTS A |

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box-above is insufficient. #1_EF{T{a] FFEATZERTF 2 » S5 E IR0

-3 Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 553 (§) ~ 55 4 Jo 3 5 &4



Form No. S16-I1 45 S16-11 &

[] hasnotified ............... “current land owner(s)"*

Bl s % THiT LR AL Y

Details of the “current land owner(s)” " notified ELEA " BT HHEA A | "HUEEATETR}

No. of Curre::.t Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the D_ate of notification
LandOwner(s)’ | v 4 Begistry where nofification (s} husthave been ghven grven
ity whore 1o 0 5 (DD/MM/YYYY)

EET el i st
%‘AJ gﬁa *Eﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬂ:ﬂlﬁuaﬁaﬁﬁjﬁ%ﬂE’Jfﬂﬁxﬁﬁ/}ﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁiﬂt i@%ﬂaﬁﬂ(a/ﬁ/ﬂi)

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. #[1_EFI{EA[HHEAIZERIR R - S5 HERH)

[] has taken reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to owner(s):

EFRE AT BLUHUS T A AR RS A BGEA - SEEUT ¢

Reasonable Steps to Obtain Consent of Owner(s) HIfS 44

[] sent request for consent to the “current land owner(s)” o (DD/MM/YYYY)*
7 « (H/RiE)aEg—%4 T8 :f:ﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁ A1 EREREEE
Reasonable Steps to Give Notification to Owner(s) 6 T H##iE A S BT SR
[] published notices in local newspapers on (DD/MM/YYYY)*
ity (H/ RS E R TIE — KB
(] posted notice in a prominent position on or near application site/premises on
(DD/MM/YYYY)*
iy (B/B MR AR, B 5A BR ek b 2T E’Jﬁﬁfﬂifﬁﬁﬂéﬂjﬁﬁﬁ’ﬁﬁ EH B Y AT
[[] sentnotice to relevant owners’ corporation(s)/owners’ committee(s)/mutual aid committee(s)/management
office(s) or rural committee on (DD/MM/YYYY)*
iy (H/ B/ )eEMEFEAE EEﬂ#iﬁ%ﬁa‘ll%f%ﬁ%lﬁﬁﬂéﬁgﬁﬁf@
R ANHEZRE
Others HAff

[J others (please specify)
HA (5Ff59H)

Note: May insert more than one " ¢ | .

gt

Information should be provided on the basis of each and every lot (if applicable) and premises (if any) in respect of the
application.

HESR—ETBANE Tv , 8
Eﬁ:ﬁ)&/ﬁ?ﬁ?%ﬁ&ﬂﬁﬁ—i&ﬁx (A ) e (f658) SrRltE#ER

4 Part 5 (Cont’d) & 5 T4+ (E¥)




Form No. S16-II #4445 S16-11 &

6. Development Proposal S S s H81

(a) Name(s) of indigenous
villager(s) (if applicable)
RERES (il )

L By

(b) RS B P RRAY (RS 484
(3038 )

The related indigenous
village of the indigenous
villager(s) (if applicable)

# R4

AL VE R R A

(c) Proposed gross floor area

/cff\O? sqm EJH CAbout £

HERR AR IR i 4
(d) Proposed number of Proposed number of
house(s) b storeys of each house
BE R R { ’Pi R BT R 3 K

(e) Proposed roofed over area of
each house

0l 5 R REHR - E iR

4003 sqm FHH

Proposed building height
of each house

Q )
0t29.. m 2
0l 5 A RER S T

(f) Proposed use(s) of
uncovered area (if any)
BRMT5 () HIsERA

b

(Please illustrate on plan the total number and dimension of each car parking space, and/or location of septic
tank, where applicable)

(O ERERY ERUR » SEREGINCOr AR « DUR S RO FORE B/l L St OB AD)

Yes & [Zf There is an existing access. (please indicate the QUcct name, where
appropriate)
H AR - (DYEEA RS T8 (i)
(g) Any vehicular access to the N ‘:] &, |
site/subject building? | | ..... Bl S s R L T ey
EEERMEEA S H [[] There is a proposed access. (please illustrate on plan and specify the
WS 7 widte) :
: H—RBERTEE - (GRS » X6 AEBATRR IR )
No& |[]
Yes EIZ, (Please indicate on plan the sewerage connection proposal. 3% F B &1
A S R — Ao
(h) Caﬂ thc pl'o l hOUSC(S) *&sﬁﬁ#‘%f‘i?’xbﬁmgﬁgﬂ)
be connected to public
sewer?
BESRRY R TR R AE B : :
EAHTSKE? No &[] | (Please indicate on plan the location of the proposed septic tank. 3% F [ HIf
Uiyl Buli OFiTA - )

i




Form No. S16-1I FE4&5 S16-11 5§

7. Impacts of Development Proposal ¥ & st BIAV &

If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give
justifications/reasons for not providing such measures.

WRTAEE » HREETTRERD TR REEOER - SRIFRIGERES -

Does the development
proposal involve alteration
of existing building?
EHERIIMESEs
BRI

Yes 2 (] Please provide details FHfZHLEFEE

Does the develbpmcnt

(Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land)

(5 FR A% 2 B ERBE w4t St B FRa% > DARATIMEH - HONE - 90 R/ S8 R e 4R
/e )

[(] Diversion of stream ;H[i&RiE

[J Filling of pond 3

propogal involve the Area of ﬁllmg tﬁ%ﬁm .................. sq.m EF‘jj‘%K‘ OAbout ?.&"J
operation on the right? Depth of filling SRR .....cooovenvenriinnnnn m 3 OAbout £
ﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁ% k&5 [ Filling of land 5+
== Area of filling S+ HEHE ......ocvvvvennnt sq.m SEF73H OAbout £
Depthof Elling BEFE vvnmmivensnnss m 3t OAbout £
(] Excavation of land £+~
Area of excavation FEHERL ........ce. . sq.m JEF3KOAbout £9
Depth of excavation #FHZEREE ... m 3 OAbout 49
No &5 [2(
On environment ¥IEHE Yes & [ No A [/]
On traffic $f3ZiE Yes & [ No &g
On water supply ¥f{it7K Yes & [] No A& [
On drainage ¥fHE7K Yes & [ No g (4,
On slopes #f#lE Yes & (] No A&y E],
Affected by slopes ZfHe 8 Yes & (] No A€ [/
Landscape Impact SRS Yes & [] No ¢ [
Tree Felling  FR{&AA Yes & [] No A& 4
Visual Impact HERIRAR 4 Yes & [] No A&
Others (Please Specify) HAth (55%185) Yes & [ No €
Would the development

proposal cause any adverse
impacts?
BRI AT g BB
FREE?

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)

SR IR R AU I o A RIRIEENR SRS EEIRNVEE - KSR
ffe B R S (i mT)

......................................................................................................

Part 7 7




Form No. S16-11 &5 S16-11 %8

8. Justifications ¥ {y

...................

kK
2.4
ﬁ;
il
k
o )

. >l 5 E . . E : . : i i B . . s w8 9w i

in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessar

AR - AR @ HHEHEHRA -

ited to provide justifications

HeE gaeE
E | NS geWE L

S AR e R S H P RN
X
U, ..';IX%L
<.
i

3
7
4
%
Z\1
.
&

Part 8 55 8 &4y




Form No. S16-11 F=#55E S16-115%

9. Declaration B Hf

I hereby declare that the particulars given in this application are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
ANFEHR » A AFLEREFERRVER AR RATS » SHE RS -

I hereby grant a permission to the Board to copy all the materials submitted in this application and/or to uplbad such materials
to the Board’s website for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board’s discretion.

A NBLESFE B ORI A AR L PR B R R LR E R R g 48 » AT RIS T# -
Signature lZI’Applicant &g A/ O Authorised Agent JEFFREE A

#% z_.%a.(..h{w ...........................

Name in Block Letters Position (if applicable)

¥ (FLUIERSEE) Bkfr (AR )
Professional Qualification(s) [ ] Member €& & / [] Fellow of EFEEE
BEEE (] HKIP FiHEglgned / [ HKIA SEREMmEg /

(] HKIS F#&HEMMEd / [ HKIE HFE LIRS /
[] HKILA FHEEEAEd/ [ HKIUD HHETRTEY
(] RPP S HRIETR
Others L oooveniieii et e

on behalf of
= R PR
[] Company /35] / [] Organisation Name and Chop (if applicable) ML EEE (EA)
Date HHA
............ L2 0220250 ODMMIYYYY BB
Remark s+

The materials submitted in this application and the Board’s decision on the application would be disclosed to the public.
Such materials would also be uploaded to the Board’s website for browsing and free downloading by the public where the
Board considers appropriate.

ZEEGEEARHEERHE AFMEXRE R NE S SR REAENAE - EZREXRCENER T  AHH
WA g L ER S GEEA AR RERTER T -

Waming 4

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection with this application,
which is false in any material particular, shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance.

R AIEBRIEECEROEN F » BB F SR T (B R Rt - BN (RIEFRTIRED -

Statement on Personal Data =Rl pyEEH

1. The personal data submitted to the Board in this application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Government
departments for the following purposes:
ZEeRERHHFTEEINEATHEXEE S GWE RBUFERT - DURIE CGRATREIRED RAHRRRTAR
2 B g BIHES (WU EELUT AR - '
(a) the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
when making available this application for public inspection; and
PEELESRE - GEAERHFHEHARER  FATEFEANEREARER @ DUk
(b) facilitating communication between the applicant and the Secretary of the Board/Government departments.

F R A B B G RLE RBUN BT R TS -

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disclosed to other persons for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

3 A FbiE R s PR IRV E AR - SN et A L5 BE - DME EAER | Bt MAE -

3. An applicant has a right of access and correction with respect to his/her personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to the Secietary
of ihe Board at 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong. :
s (E AR FLRB)ERE]) (55 486 Z)RUHAE » Hish A RELRI R IEHE AR - O ER R EE AR -
fEiSZ S G ERTAMER - HithE A ESILAEEEE 333 SLABTEE 158 -

L Part 9 &9 775




| Gist of Application EH &I

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible. This part will be circulated to relevant
consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the public and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )

(AR DASESC R, opsTey  BLERO G G &% ARSI AL « LI EmiEmE B @ EE A Re R s
TR B B A SR A2 )

Application No. (For Official Use Only) (352751 &5 I )
RS AR

Location/address
& Hrhk

DD 23 0T 243 SA 55

f{;’fﬁ;%;; [{3‘:( sq. m 3 75 3% [ About 4y

(includes Government land of £ $ B fiF 4 #h 0 sq. m “F 75 2% [ About 44)

Plan
fedl R 1]

SINE = TR)I

Zoning

Hi

RGR

Applied use/
development

SRR/ R New Territories Exempted House #1578 & &R T

(27 Small House /\NEIETF

i)  Proposed Gross floor
i sq.m 3 0 About £y

R 19€.09

(i)  Proposed No. of

house(s)
S BE E | ¥
iii) Proposed building
height/No. of storeys m >
BEYEEEE g 5 2) O (Not more than R Z}72)

3 % Storeys(s) &

9 For Form No. S.16-II S.16-11



Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents HE32aHRl * o B S

a
E
8

Plans and Drawings [HII% 68

Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) &8&8 5% REf, 7 =5z a i

Block plan(s) #B=={ir i

Floor plan(s) 5 il

Sectional plan(s) #%35

Elevation(s) Y715 [

Photom:lft:ge(s) showing the proposed development BRI EAISHEBH
Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) [8¥a%5 1480 /B850 08

Others (please specify) Hftf ( 5F8H ; 3 2 /!
‘* fq i .‘{a by | /r\‘ \Mg_ﬁ_——

Reports ﬁﬁi

.B.

xt
=1
NO0Oooooon Q‘é
=

CO000Oooono

Planning Statement/Justifications #5148 55/%0 5% L L
Environmental assessment (noise, air and/or water pollutions) O .
MBS (BT - =RE/ SKESH)
Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) FREWOY AT M B S 0 U
Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) FEFT A 4932 BT a L
Visual impact assessment B EP4E O L]
Landscape impact assessment S8 B2 574 0 L)
Tree Survey FAFEE O O
Geotechnical impact assessment + 7844 5¢ (4 O O
Drainage impact assessment HE7K B 8857 (% O [
Sewerage impact assessment HEST R 4EETAL O O
Risk Assessment [B\f&s¥(% . O
Others (please specify) HAth ( 5%2E85) O O
Note: May insert more thanone v/, . & @ S[TESA—EH AL ©v ) R o ]

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for casy reference of the general public. Under no
circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or
discrepancies of the information provided. In case of doubt, reference should always be made to the submission of the applicant.

i - J:EEEFﬂiﬁ%ﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁﬁfﬁ'#Eﬁkﬁﬁtﬂ?‘ifﬁﬁiﬁzkﬂiﬁ' SR AR RIS 8 RS NS
WA A < S E(TREN - REA RIS A S0 «

100 For Form No. S.16-11 ft##%5% S 14,11 8o
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Locality :

Lot Index Plan No. : LIP1631825P -
District Survey Office :Lands Information Center

M 48 E Bl 48 BR  Survey and Mapping Office, Lands Department
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tt ) . SCALE 1:1000 n
Al j':{ l
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Lol 1 | 1 |
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Date : 29-Sep-2025
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Reference No. : 3-se-22a,3.se-22¢
FEREBENITHRERKE

i information shown on this plan is subject to update without prior notification; (2) there
© Copyright reserved - Hong Kong SAR Government : . e . )

SMO-PO1

Explanatory notes : This plan shows the graphical boundaries of different kinds of
permanent and temporary land holdings with the topographic map in the backdrop.

20250929110913

10

The land holdings as shown may include private lots, government land allocations,
RERA short term tenancies and other permitted uses of land. It must be noted that: (1) the

may be time lag between an update and the related changes taken place; and (3) the
graphical boundaries as shown are for identification purpose only and interpretation
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3 8 LOT COORDINATES & DIMENSIONS
a 3 836650 N Bearing Distance
= © —— | Boundary Point * in_metres Northing  £osting
m m
LET 243 S.A ss.1 -
L B36620.245 839085.284
N By ARy ;OC'A.HON B 84 52 30 2.913 B36620.505 839088.165
L \,..‘}\,.;XA! = o 90 32 00 3.253 B836620.475 839091.438
WA YR \‘Pb Lt D 103 49 00 2.974 836619.764 B39094.326
\ % s\ GNE E 121 46 10 4.516 836617.387 839098.166
Yt et F 144 29 10 4.859 836613.431 839100.988
Al V= \; G 164 51 20 3795 836609.763 839101.980
. 3 Z 253 53 20 13.481 836606.027 839089.028
B AA 350 11 50 5.817 836611.759 833088.038
i [ AB 345 19 20 5.678 836617.252 839086.599
A 336 16 30 3.269 B836620.245 839085.284
LOT 243 S.A ss.2
LOT 242 \ Z 836606.027 B39089.028
5. ‘\ G 73 53 20 13.481 836609.769 839101.980
g, i LOT 248 H 166 59 40 0.635 B836609.150 839102.123
A B Chyp J 147 00 50 5.312 836604.694 839105.015
; 7 K 151 53 10 3.172 836601.897 839106.509
; W 253 53 20 13.450 836598.164 839093.588
AB\‘ % 340 12 00 5.069 836602.933 839091.871
Y 324 10 40 2.410 835604.887 839 095?32681
LOT 243 S8 Z 308 32 00 1.831 836606.027 839089.
LOT 243 SA R.P.
W 836598.164 B839093.588
LOT 247 K 73 53 20 13.450 B836601.897 839106.509
- L 151 53 10  1.831 836600.282 839107.372
M 180 24 00 2.905 836597.377 B839107.352
N 186 27 30 5.429 B36591.882 839 106.741
0 N P 202 25 10  4.561 836587.766 839 105.001
= 836600 N| Q 212 03 10 2.451 836585.689 839 103.701
. L _ 2 7827 36 00 4501 836586.671 839099 308
g T HE TR A5
O e | LOT 243 u 27 02 50 2695 836590.018 839093.074
v] S.A RP. v 12 29 10 3.378 B836593.317 839093.804
! N W 357 26 40 4.852 B36598.164 839093.588
u ) /N o1 246 SA
. T/L A Table of Subdivisions
e
/—/ Q Tr—.o Section Area
LOT 246 S.B R.P.
Lot 243 S.A ss.1 (Coloured Pink) 153.6 m’ (About)

Ref| Colour Lot 243 SA ss.2 (Coloured Green) | 113.9 m’ (Aboul)

B [BROWN

G _[GREEN Lot 243 S.A R.P. (Coloured Yellow) | 177.7 m® (About)

I _|INDIGO

0 |ORANGE 2

S~ Total Area 4452 m' (About)

R_|RE

V_IVIOLET |, . Chon Hon Kwan Henry gn Authorized Lond Surveyor

Y [YELLOw registered under the Lond Survey Ordinance (Cap. 473),

GY IGREY hereby certify that this lond boundory plan has been prepared
from land boundary surveys thot were carried out by me, or
under my direct supervision, in conformity with the Code of

g Practice opproved by the Lond Survey Authority under the
30 N SCALE 1:500 836550 N| obove Ordinonce, ond that this plan correctly represents thol
survey completed on the .26th . doy of .Januory , 1999
METRES 10 10 20 30 40 50 METRES
e : ' L L : . Doted this |56 doy of . FEB . . 19 99
oo o]
lfs I&s‘ (
a = e s TR
= o Authorized Land Surveyor
m m
ey District : TAI PO FOR OQFFICIAL USE
5 Biviy + kA 998 PLAN OF ss.1, ss.2 AND R.P. OF S.A OF LOT 243

ey Sheet No. : 3-SE-22A/C
ey Record Plan No.:SRP/TP/005/0584/D1(R)

IN D.D. 23

BEING SUBDIVISION OF S.A OF LOT 243 IN D.D. 23

Land Boundary Plan No.: LBP/TP/005/0584/D1




PROPOSED BUILDING LICENCE

LOT No. 243 S.Ass.2IND.D. 23
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Govemment Sewage Manhole
FMH1024207

COLORED PINK AREA = 65.03 SQUARE METRES (ABOUT)

Line Bearing Distance(M) Nothing Easting Pt.
A-B| 73°53' 02" 8.534 836 606. 222 839091.865 | A
B-C| 163°53' 02" 7.620 836 608. 591 839 100. 064 B
C-D| 253°53 02" 8.534 836 601. 270 839102.179 | C
D-A| 343°53 02" 7.620 836 598. 902 839 093. 980 D
Remarks:

Please refer to

SRP No. SRP/TP/005/0584/D1(R) for boundary

information of Lot No. 243 S.A ss.2in D.D. 23
Legends:

Government Sewage Manhole

£z23 Balcony (7.620m x 1.219m)

2 3 #H

Scale : 1:1000
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CHUO WANG SURVEY SERVICES COMPANY

Survey Sheet No. : 3-SE-22A, 3-SE-22C
Date : October 2025
Plan No. : CW/TP/243A2/23/BL/01
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Appendix Ic of RNTPC
Papers No. A/NE-TK/844 to 846

20056 1A 1 98

Pl — gy
A 2
kT Form No. S16-11
19 NOV e 2 O
This doeument is received on 2[]25 516-11

; P 0 S
The Town Planning Board ‘will formally acknowv/ledge
the date of receipt of the application onlyupon receipt
of all the required information and documents,

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE
(CAP. 131)

HOBE (T OB R BT ) (1318 )
16 16 B XX R W B

Applicable to Proposal Only Involving Construction of

“New Territories Exempted House(s)”

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town
Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the current

land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated newspapers:

. hﬁps://www.gpb.gov.hk/en/plan application/apply.html

B A A HOARTEAS e B 118 B S A » DUSRENS T AR 12 B st AR T Lt A0 BB SR BT
THBFAFEENET -—HAESR  FHEUTELENCH ENEERSEN ¢

https://ww.tnb.gov.hk/tc/nlan application/apply.html

Note and Annotation for the Form

Genera
HR% ‘
# “Current land owner” means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner
of the land to which the a%)ﬁcation*rclat&s, as at 6 weeks before the ap_%licaticm is made
PRI A L SRR RS R H SRR A T R S R e S T
oA 85 2= PNGON
- % Please attach documentary proof 5% FCH{ R EH 7 2
~ Please insert number where appropriate  E{E & M 7 5FEH4R S
Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item S5{E-F MFIRYTE B " RiEmH |

Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient #IFTIEEEAYZERIR R » 2 EMAT
Please insert a "v , at the appropriate box FEFMEER AN EINE Tv | ¥




. 3. This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning

250 2383 0 by Pt

/

Form No. S16-I1 F&5E S16-11 5%

For Official Use Onl @%{%ﬁﬁg%{;& s /% //V E = T{< / g‘f’é
5 7 5% L Date Received e { -
ezl 2 HA 19 NOV 2025

1. The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should be sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
A AR T B R S R BT A (D A ot 333 WL AR 15
HMZRE(FE TR | RE - . o

2. Please read the “Guidance Notes” carefully before you fill in this form. The document can be downloaded from the
Board’s website at http://www.tpb.gov.hk/. It can also be obtained from the Secretariat of the Board at 15/F, North Point
Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel: 2231 4810 or 2231 48?_)51;,i and the Planning Enqg'ﬁ
Counters of the Planning Department (Hotline: 2231 5000) (17/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, N
A R R e

7 Y ' N o 5 51 K 3
http://www.tpb.gov.hk/) » 7 \Ejr§ Emgg (ErdbraEEE 333 it ABUNTSE 15 # — BE © 22314810 2
2231 4335)&ﬁ ﬁg% IO SR (BAGR © 2231 5000) (FAILAEEE 333 RILABNAE 17 BERFDH
EREEEE | SEOHBUNEE 14 B)RERY ,

Eng;airy Counters of the Planni:g Department. The form should be typed or completed in block letters. The processing
LRI T R ST T H igr%rr?%irﬁedmmmgﬁ'}ﬁﬁ’%%dﬁgécm°Sa%rfzi%°§§"pl§t§ﬁxﬁuﬂmﬁf\:ﬁu
TERRICRTERAS - AR A TR TP SO RIS 2 B8 TR AE R A T -

1. Name of Applicant EH 5§ A ¥4 /&40

(x[Z/Mr. et /O Mrs. RA /OMiss/E /OMs. =+ /O Company 745] /O Organisation #4# )

lez I T A% D

2. Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ A&/ (M#EA) |

(OMr. $e /OMrs. RA /OMiss /NE / OMs. 20+ /O Company 445] / O Organisation $# )

3. lApplica"tion Site EH 5 b JRE

@ F1'.111 address / location / DD 23 L()t 243 SQ RP

demarcation  district and lot
number (if applicable)
FMlishaE R S SCR AT K
Bz (A0EEA )

(b) Site area and/or gross floor area

involved (Site area HAIER {%?,-Y’ ................. sq.m 753 About £
g&ﬂ@ﬁtﬁﬁﬂ&/ﬁmﬁﬁﬁ & Gross floor area %ﬁﬁﬁﬁ.[is,@? -...5a:m 73K CiAbout £

(¢) Area of Government land included

(if any) ' :
ﬁ?@?ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ?:ﬁiﬁlﬁﬂ (ﬁéﬁﬁ-) ...................... D .................... 5¢.m I'Fjj‘:*‘ OAbout 4

Parts 1,2 and 3 551~ 55 2 B8 3 &4}




Form No. lSIG-II FHEE S16-11 57

(d) Name and number of the related

Jan(s)
gL S / NE-TK /(9

(e) Land use zone(s) involved

R R A ﬂ é R

N )

™~
: XL
(f)  Current use(s) T —
B AR ' @

(If there are any Government, institution or community facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor area)
COBR{EEBUT - e W - SHEmA B0 -« AR R R AR EHD)

4. “Current Land Owner” of Application Site EH s i BERY T HIT L HBMEH A 4

The applicant ERZE A — .
is the sole “current land owner™** (please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).

RME—#y TRTLHBERA L ** (HBOBIRNEE 6 305 + MRHISREREAE) -

[ is one of the “current land owners”*# (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

RHP—% THT R A ) ** GHTHT S -

[ isnota “current land owner™*,

VAR TERTMEEEA L Y

[J The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).

ERSHMBSSE AN BT Lot & (GRESPERSE 6 55) -

5. Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

R+ M IR A B [ED /3 A B A B BR AR

(a) According to the record(s) of the Land Registry as at ............coveviiiniincnninn. (DD/MM/YYYY), this application
iivolves atotalof «oovemamsis “current land owner(s) **. ‘
RS HEERE . < — - (E———— REYECSE » ERE A
- P EAE N w47 5 = T :
(b) The applicant EEz§ A —
[] has obtained consent(s) of ............... “current land owner(s)"".
=11 R & TETEMEEA ) I -
Details of consent of “current land owner(s)” # obtained Eif5 THE{THiEE A | 'EIRNSEY
II:I:I; d gw‘rg:(:;:’m Lot numbcr/addr;:ss of premises as shown in the record of the Land ](:gg /:;Zo"nhsend tnor:btained

Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained

THRIT LA p——— S ERATHIH
A, BE PRI st R TSR RS E R AR ERSRES  BE FTitrhk: (H/B/E)

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. Z1_FF{Ffa FARATEMFE » FHEERH)

3 Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 53 ()~ S 4B 5




\

Form No. S16-II SI6-I8%

[J hasnotified ............... “current land owner(s)"*

=27 & THRITEIAA

Details of the “current land owner(s)” * notified A TETLHIBEA A "HIRERTROR

Ao oF Currex:t Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the |
Land Owner(s) given

P Land Registry where notification(s) hashave been given
ERAT 4 i3 ‘ S i (DD/MM/YYYY)
HA, GE | EttElResCR BT Ee | o D00

Date of notification

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient, #I1_-FI{T( V2R 2 » HBEHHRA)

(] has taken reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to owner(s):

ERNEES RS e ARE B ez A SSIEE - BHET
Reasonable Steps to Obtain Consent of Owner(s) HYfE-HrifA A8 = EFT RIS e

(] sent request for consent to the “current land owner(s)” on (DD/MM/YY YY)
i (H/RAEpaE—& TETLHEEA | "BiRERAES

Reasonable Steps to Give Notification to Owner(s) [f] 1

[] published notices in local newspapers on 4 -~ (DD/MM/YYYY)*
ey (B/ B AR)ESE E R A T B — 2 m s

(] posted notice in a prominent position on or near application site/premises on

(DD/MM/YY YY)

[] sent notice to relevant owners’ corporation(s)/owners’ committee(s)/mutual aid committee(s)/management
office(s) or rural committeeon - (DD/MM/YYYY)®

iy (B/ RSB A ENR E REMR T R O/ AR A R e
B AN EE g

Others At

[] others (please specify)
Hfth (FHERR)

Note: May insert more than one "¢ | .
Information should be provided on the basis of each and every lot (if applicable) and premises (if any) in respect of the
application.

B SRS ERRAILE v %
Lﬂ_ﬁmfﬁﬁmﬁﬂiﬂzﬁﬁ (fH3H ) BBRAT (4H) sRIRHER

iy (B/A/MEEER s,/ B pR BT s T B’Jﬁﬁ%fﬂﬁﬂﬁtﬂfiﬂﬁ*&ﬁﬁ*ﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬂ& ’

4 Part 5 (Cont’d) £ 5 #i5rEH

%
%

A
1



Form No. S16-11 &5 S16-11 5%

6. Development Proposal 3853 Bl

(a) Name(s) of indigenous
villager(s) (if applicable)
FER#&HS (M@ )

lzz b o gﬁj/m

(b) REEFTHIRESH
(4 )
The related indigenous
village of the indigenous
villager(s) (if applicable)

(c) Proposed gross floor area

S S VS ¥ EL

...... [?5‘0 veeee sqm M OAbout 4

R TE
(d) Proposed  number of . Proposed number of
house(s) ) (l% . storeys of each house %
B 5 R i 55 B A R B j
(e) Proposed roofed over area of Proposed building height
each house ' é.S :03 sq.m YEJ53f of each house g 2 -23 m 3
il 5 R R Bk - TR _ 0 5 RS )

(f) Proposed use(s) . of
uncovered area (if any)

%iiﬁlﬁ (57 K BERAT

(Please illustrate on plan the total number and dimension of each car parking space, and/or location of septic
tank, where applicable)
(FHAEMR_ R - SREe Bl AR - DR SR R BERIRURE B/ LI (J0EFE))

(g) Any vehicular access t6 the

Yes & {Z/ There is an existing access. (please indicate the strest name, where
appropriate)

site/subject building? _
BEHEBEEE S H (] There is a proposed access. (please illustrate on plan and specify the
BisRSEY) ? width) _
H—REERER - (FHEERIBER - eI
No & O
Yes & (Please indicate on plan the sewerage connection proposal. i FAE I #EET=
RN KRRER S o

(h) Can the proposed houSe(s)
be connected to public
sewer?
HRNBTRRAESHER
BEAHTTKER?

No [ | (Please indicate on plan the location of the proposed septic tank. &5/ & H
BB E)

5 Part 6 856




Form No. SI16-II Si6-T%k

T

Impacts of Development Proposal ¢ B BINE %

If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give
justifications/reasons for not providing such measures.

HOF FATEE ﬁ%EEﬁTﬁﬂaﬁﬁTfHﬂﬁ? R BN - TRIGFRERER -

Does the development
proposal involve alteration
of existing building?
HRAGRTHETEE
GRS

Yes 2 [ HTRHEEE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Please provide details’

....................................................................................

....................................................................................

(Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land)

(578 3t 8 - S ol e, g SR A 0 DR ST - U - SCE B/ SRS L VA
Bo/skiE )

[(] Diversion of stream JE 3834

Does the development [ Filling of pond L4
proposal involve the Area of ﬁlling tﬁﬁ‘ﬁfi .................. sq.m S{Zji‘if& CJAbout é’*]
operation on the right? Depth of filling HEHEEE ..ooooovvvneeieeennn. m>¥¢  OAbout &
ﬁ%g}ﬁ%@ﬁ v2epdl (] Filling of land #{+
' Area of filling BELATEH .......ceeneeeen. sq.m 3 OAbout 49
Depth of filling H{+FE ...cvvvviinnnnes m3¢ [COAbout 4y
[ Excavation of land #2&-
Area of excavation $E+TEHE ............... sqm Y53k 0About £9
E{ Depth of excavation $F %/ ...coovvvnininnnnn. m 3§ CAbout Y
No & :
On environment %78 Yes & [] No R E{
On traffic ¥f3FiH Yes & [ No Z:@’
On water supply $ffit7K Yes & [] No A& {j
On drainage EfHE7K Yes €& [] No Fé&r 4
On slopes ¥4 Yes € [] No g A4
Affected by slopes Z#liEE Yes €& [] No Fgr
Landscape Impact ¥ SRS Yes & [] No Fir {4
Tree Felling  Rif¥iAK " Yes & [ No ~gr i1
Visual Impact RS RE Yes €& [ No & (A
Others (Please Specify) Hfttr (F%18H) Yes & [ No A& Q/
Would the development
proposal cause any adverse
impacts? .
%ggg 51' Bl S AR Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,

diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)
At B R R DR R - AU R - RIS R - KA
A E R Al ]) -

......................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................
R T R

B R I I e R R R RN

Part 7 74




Form No. S16-II 4% S16-11 5%

8. Justifications ¥ [y

The applicant is invited to provide justifications in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessary. .

AR R AR i B R - A RE » SiSHERH -

Part 8 &5 8 &4y




Form No. S16-I1 F#EE S16-11 5%

9. Declaration B Bf

I hereby declare that the particulars given in this application are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
FAGEIRE - EABUERFFH R RR - WA RS  REEES -

T hereby grant a permission to the Board to copy all the materials submitted in this application and/or to upload such materials
to the Board’s website for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board’s discretion.

AR E B GBS A AL B AR A WRHE M R/ i E B B Gt - A R R BRI s T -
Q{Applicant Bz A /O Authorised Agent SEFZREFCEE A

Signature _
7 oz b T 258
"""" NameinBlockLetters " Bosition (Fappiicabie)
¥ (GGADUERSER) Bkfr  (Z0EF)
Professional Qualification(s) [] Member & & / [] Fellow of FE&E
HEEHK (] HKIP FHAHEISEE / [ HKIA EEESEEE /
(] HKIS FHAIRETEE / [ HKIE FETIRMSEE /
[] HKILA EAREEEISE/ [ HKIUD FEMRETEE
(] RPP it B4R BIET
Othigts: FHflll commmmmmsssmsmmpes s o s R e e e o SR
on behalf of
TR 77 i voimemneoommnsnnicnvo o LS S R S S G
[] Company #3&] / [] Organisation Name and Chop (if applicable) 2B REE (4HEH)
Date HHH .
B/JD/ZOZ§ ......... (DDMM/YYYY E/B/A4E)

Remark #5F

The materials submitted in this application and the Board’s decision on the application would be disclosed to the public.

Such materials would also be uploaded to the Board’s website for browsing and free downloading by the public where the
Board considers appropriate.

ZEEEEA \ﬁiﬁﬁEF“%")\FE}.EEEE’JQ?%%H?FH%E%EEE%FM’E HRE - FZEGRHESENELT - BhHHE
BTG LIREZ S GEE S AR e R TH -

Warnin =

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection thh this application,
which is false in any material particular, shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance.

T AEBAAISERRYIRN T - BUER AR EMEE LRERIBORSG0 - BIBER (FSERTHRED -

Statement on Personal Data { A&

1. The personal data submitted to the Board in this application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Government
departments for the following purposes:
ZEGRETHERWEREASHEXEZRGUEREBUTEFT » DURE (MATREIRG]) RARATRTR
HIZSGRRIES IMRERFUT AR
(a) the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
when making available this application for public inspection; and
BREETRHH  BREAMERFFAARER - EROMARHANELIEARER DR

(b) faclhtatmg communication between the applicant and the Secretary of the Board/Government departments.

FIEREANAZEGE RBUT I Z M Thh4E -

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disclosed to other persons for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

HEEASLER PR AEIEARR SR g EAMA LS - DUE LIS | BHRREVAR -

3. An applicant has a right of access and correction with respect to his/her personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to the Secretary
of the Board at 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong.

AR (B AZPI AR REDI) (35 486 B)ORITE » Bt A HE AT B B TEL M L - ﬁﬂﬁ’xé ) ENMREUN-{ S
EaZEEWMERIAMER  Hitit AT AEEE 333 LABNEE 151 -
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Gist of Application EHEEHHER -

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible.
consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the public and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )

(FEFR DTSR PICHR - ARG Eras 4 A AL Lﬁﬁiﬁﬁiﬁﬂééﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%}ﬁﬁﬁﬂiﬂ
TR EA B AR SRR A SR — AR SR o)

This part will be circulated to relevant

Application No.
FHER Rt

(For Official Use Only) (GHZJ R L)

Location/address
fir g, ik

DD23 ol 243 5.4 RP

Site area

Hb AR TR

377
(includes Government land of 41, 3 B JiF + @,

sq. m 3 K Ef’About &
sq.m 327‘57‘% 3 About £)

Plan
Rl

S/Ne-TK /19

Zoning

M

AGR

Applied use/
development

ERER R/ Sk

New Territories Exempted House & e EEREF
Q{mall House /NEIEF

(i)  Proposed Gross floor

area
SRR

sqm FEF¥ [0  About &9

| 15 &T

(ii)
house(s)

Proposed No. of
B B R

| 18

(i)

Proposed building
height/No. of storeys ) m >
< SvI=Ti V]

[0 (Not more than FRZ&}4)

§.23

Storeys(s) J&

3%

9 For Form No. S.16-11 S.16-11




Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents $E3ZAYMIHY - S8 B 304
Chinese English
: 3 3y
Plans and Drawings [EHl - '
Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) #8405%REEEHE /155505 E O U
Block plan(s) H5={ir B ] O -
Floor plan(s) #5ZHEiE . -
Sectional plan(s) &R - - 0
Elevation(s) 177RH O O
Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development B A BAISHRIH = —
Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) [BEEsEE A0, B E O (]
Others (please specify) Efth (E55FHR) = E(
Reports #
Planning Statement/Justifications #5 # 4% 45/ FH s - -
Environmental assessment (noise, air and/or water pollutions) O O
BRI (MR8 ~ R/ BUKH5E
Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) FLEEHRAYAT e 405G O 0
Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) FE1T A RIS iBE 885 (E 0 =
Visual impact assessment 1R 888545 ‘ U -
Landscape impact assessment 58 #2057 (% L] L
Tree Survey fHRFIE O -
Geotechnical impact assessment - JTBZ8EEE(E . =
Drainage impact assessment HE/KEZ 8857 (E U -
Sewerage impact assessment HES R EEE G 0 -
Risk Assessment [E\f&EF(h . O
Others (please specify) Hfth (&55EEH) L] .
Note: May insert more than one v/ | . 5% : AIESR—EHENINE Tv | 8

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for easy reference of the general public. Under no
circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or
discrepancies of the information provided. In case of doubt, reference should always be made to the submission of the applicant.

R MU BORR S B AR (R AR 2% « SHARTIRFORAEE A L rRIRE R o EAI R » AR
ERETRIE - ERETRER o FEER R AR -

10 For Form No. S.16-II S.16-11
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HEAZEATH - FEE (AR SIBLIARHSSETETFMAEBEALBRLY
()ZESEABHFAEELREEESANRRE LRI KRESIBRBELRHA
REABRFZA ASETERETRE  FROFXELHRBEINER -
ERBRA: WEEAFLEESE RNEMEKBNERSIE IS Sl - 828
EXEREMSIBEAALARESR -  HAMFAEETAEREIE -
Explanatory notes : This plan shows the graphical boundaries of different kinds of
permanent and temporary land holdings with the topographic map in the backdrop.

- The land holdings as shown may include private lots, government land allocations,

short term tenancies and other permitted uses of land. It must be noted that: (1) the
information shown on this plan is subject to update without prior notification; (2) there
may be time lag between an update and the related changes taken place; and (3) the
graphical boundaries as shown are for identification purpose only and interpretation
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o o LOT COORDINATES & DIMENSIONS
g -8- 836650 N . Bearing Distonce
= c. — | Boundary Point ” in_metres Northing fasting
LET 243 SA ss.t & dhoiii
6620.245 839083.
N e L,C‘.WON 8 84 52 30 2.913 836620505 B3908B.185
; 3 Q\lij} % C 0 32 00 3.253 B836620.475 839091.438
. NeAt= PR D 103 49 00 2.974 B836619.764 839094.326
/\ L/ SC1 I\ el T4 E 121 46 10 4,516 836617.387 839098.166
W) R E R s e ek
AN £, o % %
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W 253 53 20 13.450 836598.164 839093.588
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YV _IVIOLET i, . Chon Hon Kwan Henry gn Authorized Land Surveyor
Y JYELLOW registered under the Lond Survey Ordinonce (Cap. 473),
R hereby certify thot this land boundary plan has been prepared
GREY from land boundary surveys that were carried out by me, or
under my direct supervision, in conformity with the Code of
3 Practice approved by the Lond Survey Authority under the
30 N SCALE 1:500 836550 N| obove Ordinonce, ond that this plan carrectly represents that
survey completed on the .26th . day of .Jofuary ., 1999,
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Dimension Plan of the Proposed Small House on

Lot 243 S.A RP in D.D. 23
Tai Po
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Coloured Pink Area 65.03 Square Metres ( About )
] Buleony Scale 1 1000
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Side P;Eﬂl"ill% Distance | p. | Co-ordinate Data (1980 Datum) T——
in Metres N E
1-2 90 00 00 7.620 1 836597.132 839095.304
2-3 180 00 00 8.534 2 836597.132 839102.924
3-4 270 00 00 7.620 3 836588.598 839102.924
4-1 0 00 00 8.534 4 836588.598 839095.304
Co-ordinates of the balcony
2-5 90 00 00 7.620 2 836597.132 839102.924
5-6 180 00 00 8.534 5 836597.132 §39104.144
6-3 270 00 00 7.620 6 336588.598 839104.144
3-2 00000 8.534 3 836588.598 8§39102.924

T.H. & ASSOCIATES LIMITED

(EEEAESEE AT Survey Sheet No.:3-SE-224/C

-~

Adopted Plan No.: SRP/TP/005/0384/D1(R)

T.H.CHAN (ALS, ¥ IKIS, MRICS,RPS(LS))
Authorized Land Surveyor
Date : 27 — 02 ~ 2018

Plan No.: TP/23/243ARP-SH
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Ching Hoi Ching NG/PLAND

W& Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND
Bl Iris Tsoi Ying YIK/PLAND
E3=F Re: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/844 - Departmental Comments

ZF43E: Chan Helen

FE-HHA: 2025 4 12 H 4 H 6:07

WfEZ : Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

F &: [0]7&: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/844 - Departmental Comments

o/ INE

FRHfT | (Lot 243 S.A ss.1in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories)Hr EG QM YERt A: 75 B8 27 BF 40 £t FH 2R B/ N
RETF > KA WNEEW S EEA L EEAE R > sFEU - #3E !



Planning application (No. A/NE-TK/844) for proposed house (New Territories Exempted
House (NTEH) - Small House) at Lot 243 S.A ss.1in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po,
New Territories.

AN ARAEEN _Bafi(Lot 243 S.A ss.1in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories)
BN AR 1R A EE AL o (B35 H 1% bl ECHE B A A B S i Lt R Ry N R 5= 2 FHES
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OUrgent OReturn receipt OExpand Group [Restricted CPrevent Copy

Ching Hoi Ching NG/PLAND

W& Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND
E3=F Re: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/845 - Departmental Comments

From: karl lee

Sent: Friday, December 5, 2025 2:25 PM

To: Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

Subject: Re: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/845 - Departmental Comments



12:04 @ B & 56 il G

< (SE{IE - Lee... a B

PDF B8

Planning application (No. A/NE-TK/845) for proposed house (New Territories Exempted
House (NTEH) - Small House) at Lot 243 S.A ss.2 in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po,
New Territories.

NI ARA TR Eili(Lot 243 S.A ss.2 in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories.)
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Ching Hoi Ching NG/PLAND

W& Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND
Bl Iris Tsoi Ying YIK/PLAND
x5: Re: fFEEII & - Lee Wai To 12-2025.pdf

From: Wai To Lee

Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 4:03 PM
To: Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND
Subject: [ZH (7 E - Lee Wai To 12-2025.pdf
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Planning application (No. A/NE-TK/846) for proposed house (New Territories Exempted
House (NTEH) - Small House) at Lot 243 S.A RP in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po,
New Territories.

AN RAETEN _Eati(Lot 243 S.A RP in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories.)
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Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

FHE: chan Helen |

FHEH: 20255128 13HE2 877X 9:00

W Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

Eo=F [B]Z&: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/844 - Departmental Comments
44 - fREEQIE - Lee Wai Shing 12-2025.pdf
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Planning application (No. A/NE-TK/844) for proposed house (New Territories Exempted
House (NTEH) - Small House) at Lot 243 S.A ss.1in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po,
New Territories.

AN ARAEEN _Bafi(Lot 243 S.A ss.1in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories)
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Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND
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Planning application (No. A/NE-TK/845) for proposed house (New Territories Exempted
House (NTEH) - Small House) at Lot 243 S.A ss.2 in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po,
New Territories.

AN RAETEN _Eafi(Lot 243 S.A ss.2 in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories.)
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Planning application (No. A/NE-TK/846) for proposed house (New Territories Exempted
House (NTEH) - Small House) at Lot 243 S.A RP in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po,
New Territories.

AN RAETEN _Eati(Lot 243 S.A RP in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories.)
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Papers No. A/NE-TK/844 to 846

OUrgent OReturn receipt OExpand Group ORestricted OPrevent Copy OConfidential

Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

A wai To Lee |

FHHA: 2025F 128190287 8:59

W& Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

E&: [5]7 : Re: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/846 - Departmental Comments
#a5l: Internet Email

AN NZF52E > DD23 LOT243 S.AR.P M T - AR B @ EiE T HHTHES - AR ARSI KE
TR NS o SRR i SRS EAY S E AR - TE AR/ INMZ 2 {éfE - 02
HHCOHEREERES/ MAAFIIREAS > BN BB > HEEARREAHCHZE » ERT
JEHRR » NEREFHEE P B AR EE - ARNKE K EHEEA R B R EE - ZERFTE
B BRI RE LA el DU AR SeE it - B RRE SR A REEMAE A CHRE
2 > Blff—% 4 [EARE -

Yahoo Mail * #ERAT0 =R NIFEIHEL(E > ) @i i e

F£2025F 12 H H 16 H #H_ » B[ © 15:43 » Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND
<ctwwun@pland.gov.hk>%5%5 :

Dear Sir/Madam,

| refer to the planning application No. A/NE-TK/846 for proposed house (New Territories Exempted
House - Small House) at Lot 243 S.A RP in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po, New Territories.

Please find the comments from the Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation Department (contact
person: Mr. Season SIT; tel: 2150 6953) below for your consideration.

The subject site falls within the "AGR" zone and is generally vacant. The agricultural activities are
active in the vicinity, and agricultural infrastructures such as road access and water source are also
available. The subject site can be used for agricultural activities such as open-field cultivation,
greenhouses, plant nurseries, etc. As the subject site possesses potential for agricultural
rehabilitation, the proposed development is not supported from agricultural perspective.

If you intend to make responses to the comments or provide further information to supplement your
application, please make reference to the Town Planning Board Guidelines (TPB PG-No. 32B) which



OUrgent OReturn receipt OExpand Group ORestricted OPrevent Copy OConfidential

is available in the website of the Town Planning Board
(https://www.tpb.gov.hk/en/forms/Guidelines/TPB PG _32B.pdf).

Should you have any questions related to the comments above, please feel free to contact the
relevant officer or the undersigned.

Thank you.

Regards,

Charlotte WUN

TP/TP5

Sha Tin, Tai Po and North District Planning Office
Planning Department

Tel: 2158 6018
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Appendix Il of RNTPC
Papers No. A/INE-TK/844 to 846

Relevant Revised Interim Criteria for Consideration of Application for
New Territories Exempted House (NTEH)/Small House in New Territories

(promulgated on 7.9.2007)

sympathetic consideration may be given if not less than 50% of the proposed
NTEH/Small House footprint falls within the village ‘environs’ (‘VE’) of a recognized
village and there is a general shortage of land in meeting the demand for Small House
development in the “Village Type Development” (“V”) zone of the village;

if more than 50% of the proposed NTEH/Small House footprint is located outside the
‘VE’, favourable consideration could be given if not less than 50% of the proposed
NTEH/Small House footprint falls within the “V” zone, provided that there is a general
shortage of land in meeting the demand for Small House development in the “V” zone
and the other criteria can be satisfied;

development of NTEH/Small House with more than 50% of the footprint outside both
the ‘VE’ and the “V” zone would normally not be approved unless under very
exceptional circumstances (e.g. the application site has a building status under the lease,
or approving the application could help achieve certain planning objectives such as
phasing out of obnoxious but legal existing uses);

application for NTEH/Small House with previous planning permission lapsed will be
considered on its own merits. In general, proposed development which is not in line
with the criteria would normally not be allowed. However, sympathetic consideration
may be given if there are specific circumstances to justify the cases, such as the site is
an infill site among existing NTEHs/Small Houses, the processing of the Small House
grant is already at an advance stage;

an application site involves more than one NTEH/Small House, application of the above
criteria would be on individual NTEH/Small House basis;

the proposed development should not frustrate the planning intention of the particular
zone in which the application site is located;

the proposed development should be compatible in terms of land use, scale, design and
layout, with the surrounding area/development;

the proposed development should not encroach onto the planned road network and
should not cause adverse traffic, environmental, landscape, drainage, sewerage and
geotechnical impacts on the surrounding areas. Any such potential impacts should be
mitigated to the satisfaction of relevant government departments;

the proposed development, if located within water gathering grounds, should be able to
be connected to existing or planned sewerage system in the area except under very
special circumstances (e.g. the application site has a building status under the lease or
the applicant can demonstrate that the water quality within water gathering grounds will
not be affected by the proposed development?);



()] the provision of fire service installations and emergency vehicular access, if required,
should be appropriate with the scale of the development and in compliance with relevant
standards; and

(k) all other statutory or non-statutory requirements of relevant government departments
must be met. Depending on the specific land use zoning of the application site, other
Town Planning Board guidelines should be observed, as appropriate.

l.e. the applicant can demonstrate that effluent discharge from the proposed development will
be in compliance with the effluent standards as stipulated in the Water Pollution Control
Ordinance Technical Memorandum.



Appendix Il of RNTPC
Papers No. A/INE-TK/844 to 846

Previous Application

Rejected Application

Application : Date of Rejection
No. Proposed Use(s)/Development(s) | Zoning(s) Consideration | Reasons
Proposed House
AINE-TK/821" | (New Territories Exempted House | “AGR” 8.11.2024 R1-R3
(NTEH) — Small House)
Remarks

“: Previous case of application No. A/NE-TK/844

Rejection Reasons

R1.

R2.

R3.

The proposed development was not in line with the planning intention of the
“Agriculture” zone which was primarily to retain and safeguard good quality
agricultural land/farm/fish ponds for agricultural purposes. It was also intended to
retain fallow arable land with good potential for rehabilitation for cultivation and other
agricultural purposes. There was no strong planning justification in the submission for
a departure from the planning intention.

The proposed development did not comply with the Interim Criteria for Consideration
of Application for NTEH/Small House in New Territories in that more than 50% of the
proposed Small House footprint fell outside the “Village Type Development” (“V”)
zone and the village ‘environs’ of any recognised villages.

Land was still available within the “V”’ zones of San Tau Kok, Po Sam Pai and Wai Ha
which were primarily intended for Small House development. It was considered more
appropriate to concentrate the proposed Small House development within the “V” zones
for more orderly development pattern, efficient use of land and provision of
infrastructures and services.
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Similar Applications

Approved Applications

N Proposed . Date of
Application No. Use(s)/Development(s) Zoning(s) Consideration
Proposed House
A/NE-TK/130 (New Territories Exempted “AGR” and “V” 2.3.2001
House (NTEH) — Small House)
Proposed House “ ” P
A/NE-TK/134 (NTEH — Small House) AGR” and “V 15.6.2001
Proposed House « ” s
A/NE-TK/148 (NTEH — Small House) AGR” and “V 13.12.2002
Proposed House « ” P
A/NE-TK/149 (NTEH — Small House) AGR” and “V 13.12.2002
Proposed House « ” P
A/NE-TK/194 (NTEH — Small House) AGR” and “V 26.8.2005
Rejected Applications
Application No. Proposed Zoning(s) Date of Rejection

Use(s)/Development(s) Consideration Reasons

A/NE-TK/767

Proposed House

(NTEH — Small House) AGR 3.3.2023 R1-R3

A/NE-TK/821"

Proposed House

(NTEH — Small House) AGR 8.11.2024 R1-R3

Remarks
“: Similar case of applications No. A/NE-TK/845 and 846 only

Rejection Reasons

R1.

R2.

The proposed development was not in line with the planning intention of the
“Agriculture” zone which was primarily to retain and safeguard good quality
agricultural land/farm/fish ponds for agricultural purposes. It was also intended to
retain fallow arable land with good potential for rehabilitation for cultivation and other
agricultural purposes. There was no strong planning justification in the current
submission for a departure from the planning intention.

The proposed development did not comply with the Interim Criteria for Consideration
of Application for NTEH/Small House in New Territories in that more than 50% of the
proposed Small House footprint fell outside the “Village Type Development” (“V”)
zone and the village environs of any recognised villages.




R3.

-2-

Land was still available within the “V” zone(s) of San Tau Kok, Po Sam Pai and/or Wai
Ha which were primarily intended for Small House development. It was considered
more appropriate to concentrate the proposed Small House development within the “V”
zone for more orderly development pattern, efficient use of land and provision of
infrastructures and services.
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Detailed Comments from Relevant Government Departments

Land Administration

Comments of the District Lands Officer/Tai Po, Lands Department (DLO/TP, LandsD):

as his office does not receive valid Small House application from the applicants,
namely LEE Wai Shing (ZZ££3§), LEE Wai Man (Z2£ 7)) and LEE Wai to (%=
£4£)5), the checking of their eligibility of Small House grant is yet to be carried
out;

the application sites (the Sites) are held under Block Government Lease (demised
for agricultural use) and are not covered by Modification of Tenancy or Building
Licence;

no comment on Further Information received on 18.12.2025 (Appendix Ij) and
19.12.2025 (Appendix Ik) for applications No. A/NE-TK/845 and 846
respectively from land management point of view; and

his advisory comments are at Appendix V1.

Agriculture

Comments of the Director of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation (DAFC):

the Sites fall within the “Agriculture” zone and are generally vacant. The
agricultural activities are active in the vicinity, and agricultural infrastructures
such as road access and water source are also available. The Sites can be used
for agricultural activities such as open-field cultivation, greenhouses, plant
nurseries, etc. As the Sites possess potential for agricultural rehabilitation, the
proposed developments are not supported from agricultural perspective.

Traffic

Comments of the Commissioner for Transport (C for T):

such type of developments should be confined within the “Village Type
Development” (“V”) zone as far as possible. Although additional traffic
generated by the proposed developments is not expected to be significant, such
type of developments outside the “V” zone, if permitted, will set an undesirable
precedent case for similar applications in the future. The resulting cumulative
adverse traffic impact could be substantial; and

notwithstanding the above, the applications only involves development of one
number of Small House on each of the Sites can be tolerated on traffic grounds.



Comments of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories East, Highways
Department (CHE/NTE, HyD):

o no adverse comment on the applications; and

o his advisory comments are at Appendix VI.

Landscape

Comments of the Chief Town Planner/ Urban Design and Landscape, Planning
Department (CTP/UD&L, PlanD):

o based on the aerial photo taken in 2025, the Sites are located in an area of rural
coastal plain landscape character comprising village houses, tree clusters and
woodlands with a “Conservation Area” zone to the south. The proposed
developments are not entirely incompatible with the surrounding environment;

o with reference to the site photos taken on 3.12.2025, the Sites are largely occupied
by vegetation debris with no significant landscape resources, and adverse
landscape impact arising from the applications is not anticipated; and

o her advisory comments are at Appendix V1.

Environment

Comments of the Director of Environmental Protection (DEP):

o in view of small scale of the proposed developments, the applications are unlikely
to cause major pollution and he has no objection on the applications from the
environmental planning perspective. According to his record, public sewage
connection is available in the vicinity of the Sites and he has no comment on the
sewage connection proposals; and

o his advisory comments are at Appendix V1.

Drainage

Comments of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services Department
(CE/MN, DSD):

o no adverse comment on the applications; and

o her advisory comments are at Appendix VI.



Water Supplies

Comments of the Chief Engineer/Construction, Water Supplies Department (CE/C,
WSD):

o no objection to the applications; and

o his advisory comments are at Appendix VI.

Fire Safety

Comments of the Director of Fire Services (D of FS):

o no in-principle objection to the applications at this stage, provided that the
proposed houses would not encroach on any existing emergency vehicular access
(EVA) or planned EVA under applications in accordance with LandsD’s record,
and

o his advisory comments are at Appendix VI.

Demand and Supply of Small House Sites

According to DLO/TP, LandsD, the number of outstanding Small House applications
for San Tau Kok and Po Sam Pai is 46 and the 10-year Small House demand forecast
for the same villages is 293, while the number of outstanding Small House applications
for Wai Ha is 9 and the 10-year Small House demand forecast for the same village is
100. Based on the latest estimate by PlanD, about 3.21ha of land (or equivalent to about
128 Small House sites) is available within the “V” zone of San Tau Kok and Po Sam
Pai, while about 0.5ha of land (or equivalent to about 20 Small House sites) is available
within the “V” zone of Wai Ha. Therefore, the land available cannot fully meet the
future demand of 339 Small Houses (or equivalent to about 8.48ha of land) at San Tau
Kok and Po Sam Pai and 109 Small Houses (or equivalent to about 2.73ha of land) at
Wai Ha.



(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(€)

Appendix VI of RNTPC
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Recommended Advisory Clauses

to note the comments of the District Lands Officer/Tai Po, Lands Department (DLO/TP,
LandsD) that should the applications be approved by the Town Planning Board (the
Board) and Small House applications are submitted to LandsD, his office will consider
such applications according to the established land administration policy. There is no
guarantee that the Small House applications if submitted would be approved;

to note the comments of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories East, Highways
Department (CHE/NTE, HyD) that:

(i) adequate drainage measures shall be provided to prevent surface water running from
the Sites to nearby public roads and drains; and

(if) the access road connecting the Sites with Tung Tsz Road is not and will not be
maintained by his office. His office should not be responsible for maintaining any
access connecting the Sites to Tung Tsz Road;

to note the comments of the Chief Town Planner/ Urban Design and Landscape, Planning
Department (CTP/UD&L, PlanD) that approval of the applications does not imply
approval of tree works such as pruning, transplanting, felling and compensatory/ new
tree planting. The applicants are reminded to seek approval for any proposed tree works
from relevant departments prior to commencement of the works;

to note the comments of the Director of Environmental Protection (DEP) that written
consent(s) obtained from the adjacent lot owner(s) and/or LandsD for laying and
maintaining sewers, if any, may be required;

to note the comments of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services
Department (CE/MN, DSD) that:

(i)  while there are DSD’s public stormwater drains in this area, the applicants should
have own stormwater collection and discharge systems to cater for the runoff
generated within the Sites and overland flow from surrounding of the Sites, e.g.
surface channel of sufficient size along the perimeter of the Sites; sufficient
openings should be provided at the bottom of the boundary wall/fence to allow
surface runoff to pass through the Sites if any boundary wall/fence are to be
erected. Any existing flow path affected should be re-provided. The applicants
should neither obstruct overland flow nor adversely affect the existing natural
streams, village drains, ditches and the adjacent areas. The applicants are required
to maintain the drainage systems properly and rectify/modify the nearby
existing/original drainage systems if they are found to be inadequate or ineffective
to accommodate the additional runoff arisen from the developments of the Sites.
The applicants shall also be liable for and shall indemnify claims and demands
arising out of damage or nuisance caused by failure or ineffectiveness of the
modified drainage systems caused by their works. The drainage record plan is at
Attachment 1 for ease of reference;



(ii)

(iii)

-2-

the applicants shall resolve any conflict/disagreement with relevant lot owner(s)

and

seek LandsD’s permission for laying new drains/channels and/or

modifying/upgrading existing ones in other private lots or on Government land
(where required) outside the Sites; and

comments on sewerage drainage proposals:

(1)

(2)

©)

(4)
(%)

(6)

part(s) of the proposed sewerage systems is/are within the private lot(s) near
the Site(s). The applicant(s) shall resolve any conflict/disagreement with
relevant lot owner(s) and seek LandsD’s permission for laying new sewers
and/or modifying upgrading existing ones in other private lot(s) or on
Government land (where required) outside the Site(s);

manhole type, cover level and invert level of the proposed manholes should
be provided,

terminal manholes should be provided before connection to the public
sewerage systems and the invert level and disconnecting trap level of the
terminal manholes should be provided;

pipe material, size and gradient of the proposed sewers should be provided,

the drainage flow path from the rooftop of the proposed houses to the public
drainage systems/streamcourses/sea/any recognized drainage facilities
shown in LandsD map should be provided in association with supporting site
photos; and

furthermore, the applicants’ attention id drawn to the following general
comments/requirements:

- polyethylene (PE100) pipes should be adopted for buried sewers from
terminal manholes to existing DSD’s manhole on Government land,;

- aminimum soil cover of 450mm and 900mm should be provided for the
connection pipe constructed under footpath and carriageway
respectively;

- the proposed drainage works, whether within or outside the lot
boundaries, should be constructed and maintained by the lot owners at
his expense;

- DSD noticed that the proposed drainage connection(s) to the
surrounding/downstream aera(s) will run through Government land
and/or other private lot(s). The applicants shall demonstrate that the
proposed drainage construction/improvement/modification works and
the operation of the drainage can be practicably implemented on the
Sites;

- upon completion of the sewerage connection, an on-site technical audit
will be carried out by her office. The applicants should submit the
applications for technical audit (Form HBP1), the approved sewerage



()

(9)

(h)

-3-

drainage plan and the technical audit fee to this her at least 2 weeks before
the technical audit. Form HBPI can be downloaded from DSD’s website
at http://www.dsd.gov.hk;

- the lot owners/developer(s) is required to rectify/modify the drainage
systems if it is found to be inadequate or ineffective during operation.
The lot owners/developer(s) shall also be liable for and shall indemnify
Government against claims and demands arising out of damage or
nuisance caused by failure of the systems;

- the lot owners/developer(s) should take all precautionary measures to
prevent any disturbance, damage and pollution from the developments to
any parts of the existing drainage facilities in the vicinity of the lots. In
the event of any damage to the existing drainage facilities, the lot
owners/developer(s) would be held responsible for the cost of all
necessary repair works, compensation and any other consequences
arising therefrom; and

- the lot owners/developer(s) should also be advised that the limited desk-
top checking by Government on the drainage proposal covers only the
fundamental aspects of the drainage design which will by no means
relieve his obligations to ensure that (i) the proposed drainage works will
not cause any adverse drainage or environmental impacts in the vicinity;
and (ii) the proposed drainage works and the downstream drainage
systems have the adequate capacity and are in good conditions to receive
the flows collected from their lots;

to note the comments of the Chief Engineer/Construction, Water Supplies Department
(CE/C,WSD) that for provision of water supply to the developments, the applicants may
need to extend their inside services to the nearest suitable government water mains for
connection. The applicants shall resolve any land matter (such as private lots) associated
with the provision of water supply and shall be responsible for the construction, operation
and maintenance of the inside services within the private lots to WSD’s standards;

to note the comments of the Director of Fire Services (D of FS) that the applicants are
reminded to observe ‘“New Territories Exempted Houses - A Guide to fire Safety
Requirements”, which is administered by LandsD. Detailed fire safety requirements
would be formulated upon receipt of formal application via LandsD; and

to note that the permissions are only given to the developments under applications. If
provision of an access road is required for the proposed developments, the applicants
should ensure that such access road (including any necessary filling/excavation of land)
complies with the provisions of the relevant statutory plan and obtains planning
permission from the Board where required before carrying out the road work.
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Dear TPB Members,

821 rejected 8 Nov 2024.

Appendix VIIb of RNTPC
Papers No. A/INE-TK/844 to 846

2

2025 125 18 H 2530 3:12
tpbpd/PLAND
A/NE-TK/844 DD 23 Ting Kok

Internet Email

"land is still available within the “V” zones of San Tau Kok, Po Sam Pa/ and Wai Ha which is primarily
intended for Small House development. It is considered more appropriate to concentrate the
proposed Small House development within the “V” zones for more orderly development pattern,

efficient use of land and provision of infrastructure and services.”

There can be no material change in circumstances in such a short time frame.

Ap_plication should be rejected again.

Mary Mulvihill

From:

To: tpbpd <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Date: Sunday, 13 October 2024 3:11 AM HKT
Subject: A/NE-TK/821 DD 23 Ting Kok

AINE-TK/821

Lot 243 S.A ss.1 in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po

Site area: About 153.6sq.m

Zoning: "Agriculture”

Applied development: NET House

Dear TPB Members,

Strong Objections. No previous history of approvals. There are lots in the village being used for

parking that should be utilized for their zoning purpose.

1
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The site is vegetated and has trees. It is adjacent to a parklng lot that was rejected on review in
2019 but is still operating, Application 671.

Further encroachment onto Agriculture land should not be tolerated.

Mary Mulvihill
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W : tpbpd/PLAND

E=FH ‘ A/NE-TK/845 and 846 DD 23 Ting Kok

KRl | Internet Email

A/NE-TK/846

Lot 243 S.ARP in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po
Site area: About 177.7sq.m
Zoning: "Agriculture”

Applied development: NET House

A/NE-TK/845 >
e

.

—
Lot 243 S.A ss.2 in D.D.23, Ting Kok, Tai Po
Site area: About 113.9sq.m
Zoning: "Agriculture”

Applied development: NET House

Dear TPB Members,

The two applications should be considered in tandem with 844 as they are part of a villa
development. :

Strong Objections. No previous history of approvals. There are lots in the village being used for
parking that should be utilized for their zoning purpose.

.The site is vegetated and has trees. It is adjacent to a parking lot that was rejected on review in 2019
but is still operating, Application 671.

821 rejected 8 Nov 2024.
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"land is still available within the “V” zones of San Tau Kok, Po Sam Pai and Wai Ha which is primarily
intended for Small House development. It is considered more appropriate to concentrate the
proposed Small House development within the “V” zones for more orderly development pattern,
efficient use of land and provision of infrastructure and services.”

' - Further expansion of the villége should not be tolerated.

Mary Mulvihill
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